SURFACE MOUNT HIGH CURRENT POWER INDUCTORS /SMPI TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FEATURES
 Performance low resistance，high current rating.
 Low loss realized with low RDC.
 Low core loss.
APPLICATIONS

SURFACE MOUNT HIGH CURRENT POWER INDUCTORS /SMPI TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SMPI 08030
Part No.
Inductance (uH)
@(0A)
Test Frequency
Heat Rating
Current Irms(A)
Saturation
Current Isat ( A )
drop30%
RDC (mΩ)
MAX
SMPI08030-1R0M 1.0  100KHz/1V 11 16 6.5
SMPI08030-1R5M 1.5  100KHz/1V 10 14 7.2
SMPI08030-1R8M 1.8  100KHz/1V 9.5  13 16
SMPI08030-2R2M 2.2  100KHz/1V 9.0  12 17
SMPI08030-3R3M 3.3  100KHz/1V 8.0  10 19
Notes:
1) You require another part number please contact with us.
2) Inductance Tolerance ± 20% ；Frequency Test：100KHz/1.0v
3) All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.